River Don at Kelham Island

Warning no longer in force

The River Don at our Sheffield Lady’s bridge gauge peaked yesterday a level below what was seen on the Don in this location in 2007. The River has continued to fall throughout today and is now below levels of concern. We are closely monitoring the situation from the Leeds Incident Room which is still open.Please be aware that there may still be standing water and debris around so remain aware of your surroundings when in this area. If you have been affected by flooding call the Incident Hotline on 0800 80 70 60.

This information last updated 1:29pm, Friday 8th November.

Flood Warning Area Details

Properties and businesses around Kelham Island, extending from Corporation Street to Rutland Road and Harvest Lane to Gibraltar Street.

Region: North East

Counties covered: Sheffield

Watercourses covered: River Don

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Don at Kelham Island.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

Upper River Don catchment
River Don and its tributaries from Penistone to Kelham Island in Sheffield

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Don between Mowbray Street and Alma Street in Sheffield
Sheffield including Mowbray Street and Alma Street

No current or recent warnings.

River Don at the Wicker, Sheffield - including Bridge Street and Millsands
Sheffield including Corporation Street, Bridge Street, Millsands, Nursery Street, Spitalfields, Stanley Street, Derek Dooley Way, Wicker and Blonk Street

No current or recent warnings.

River Don at Neepsend and Hillfoot
Neepsend, Sheffield including Neepsend Lane, Bardwell Road, Boyland Street and Rutland Road. Hillfoot including Club Mill Road

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Sheaf and Porter Brook at Ponds Forge and Victoria Quay
Sheffield including Victoria Quay and Ponds Forge

No current or recent warnings.

River Sheaf and Porter Brook at Effingham Street, Park Square and Victoria Quay
Sheffield including Park Square roundabout, Duke Street, Exchange Place, Furnival Road, Castlegate, Blonk Street, Victoria Station Road, Sussex Street, Effingham Street and Blast Lane

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.